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• • • PAGE TWO , PG 44- 1572 UNCLAS 

THAT THE AIRCRAFT• S LOG BOOK WAS IN HIS PLANE AND CALLED 

THE OHIO COUNTY AIRPORT, ADVISING LEROY HARRIS, DIRECTOR 

OF AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, TO OBTAIN ALL LOGS AND MAKE 

A VA ILABLE TO FBI. 

ON THIS DATE, LEROY HARRIS, AS ABOVE, MADE AVAILABLE 

TIREE AIRCRAFT LOGS PERTAINING TO THE ABOVE AIRCRAFT, AS WELL AS 

THE ENGINE LOG~ A COMPLETE REVIEW OF THESE LOGS FAILED TO 

DISCLOSE THE NAMES OF BURGESS AUDI WILSON OR L0U CREWS~ 

A REVIEW OF ALL LOGS INDICATED THE AIRCRAFT RECEIVED 

AN ANNUAL INSPECT ION, FEBRUARY 28, 1968, WHICH INSPECTION WAS 

SIGNED BY CFNU) LAST NAME APPEARING TO BE FRANKENFIELD, 

INSPECT ION AUTKlR IZATION NUMBER AI1136526. NO FURTHER 

IDENTIFYING DATA AVAILABLE. THE NEXT INSPECTION DATE FOR 

THE AIRCRAFT WAS JULY 19, 1968, WHICH INSPECTION WAS ALSO 

SIGNED BY FRANKENFIELD• 

ON OCTOBER 12, 1968, THE AIRCRAFT ENGINE RECEIVED 

MAINTENANCE ATTENTION, AT WHICH TIME THE MAINTENANCE WORK WAS 

SIGNED BY FLOYD OL 9JN, AIR FRAME AND POWER PLANT NO. I 724046. 

NO FtJ?THER IDENTIFYING DATA AVAILABLE AND NO LOG ENTRIES FOR 
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PAGE THREE 

APR IL 1968. 

• 
PG 44-1572 

• 
UNCLAS 

HARR IS INDICATED THAT FAA RECORDS SHOULD DISCLOSE 

LOCATIQN FOR FRANKENFIELD AND OLSON AT THOSE PARTICULAR 

TIMES. 

ANY SUBSEQUENT LEADS ARE BEING LEFT TO THE DISCRETION 

OF 00. 

END 

BT 

II 

REPORT FOLLOW s. 

l-lOLF FOR SECOND TEL 
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00 HQ ME 

DE KC 

0 24 i 635Z 
2 ~ AUG 7 8, I S 5 7 2 

_RECEIVED , ~ 
f-EQERAL BUREAU ~ -

FM p 

OF J.HV:-Esrn;,nioff 
COHHVNJCATWHS SECTION 

TO (44-38861) <IMMEDIATE) 
-~ 

MEMPH S (44- 1987) C SUB M) ( IMMED IA TD 

BT 

UNCLA S E F T 0 

ALUlHJ ON: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRIES UNIT 
(,~ -·--\ 
{ .MURKIN_t. .. AJO: MEMPHIS '~ -

I 

RE MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR ,~ND ~ANSAS CITY 

AUGUST 21, 1978; MEMPHIS TELCAL TO KANS.~S CITY AUGUST 21, 

1973; JACKSON TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, KANSAS CITY, AND 

MEMPHIS AUGUST 22, 1978. 

I Assoe.- °"'~ . 
~ o.ip. Ao l\c1m:c"".~ ----

f 1}}//{;"~-~·¼-
! C,i,;,. i;-,,,1_ . 
; le:.; 
1 irLe·:. 

THE FOLLOWING ARE THE RESULTS OF AN INVESTIGATION ~\ 

CONDUCTED TO RESOLVE THE ALLEGATION BY BURGESS AUDIE \1ILS0r'.)_.7'---· ' 

THAT HE ASSASSINATED MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., AND TO 

.. ~--/ 

DETER MINE THE 1\lHERE AB OUTS OF WILSON 0 N A PR IL 4 , 1 9 6 8. 

f.X..131 

f'(-~G/~,·· 

·~ ~ 
. ! • • -·~-~~ .. ,.~~-

-
62 OCT 16197~ 
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PAGE TWO KC 44-760 UNCLAS EFT 0 

VINCE HARRISON, MtiNAGER OF THE GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI, 

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INDICATED THAT WILSON RAN A JEWELRY 

STORE IN BELTON, MISSOURI, IN 1968, AND THAT IN 1969 WILSON 

RAN FOR MAYOR OF GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI. HARRISON INDICATED 

THAT JOHN CAMPBELL, CHIEF OF POLICE, GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI, 

AND SAM LICKTEIG, REAL ESTATE APPRAISER, GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI, 

TELEPHONE 765- 1991, WILL HAVE MORE INFORMATION. 

CAMPBELL DESCRIBED WILSON AS BEING A CON-MAN AND ALSO 

AS ;I), HE,~VY DR INKER. 

CAMPBELL S,AID HE IS AW,~RE THAT WILSON HAD A JEWELRY 

STORE, BUT CANNOT REMEMBER THE NAME OR LOCATION. CAMPBELL 

SAID THAT BEFORE W Il..SON LEFT GRANDVIEW, DOES NOT REMEMBER 

THE DATE, THAT W Il..SON GOT VERY PARANOID ABOUT SOMETHING. 

WILSON HIRED OFF D UfY POL ICEMAN TO GUARD' THE INVENTORY OF 

WILSON'S JEt•.1ELR Y STORE. SUBSEQUENTLY WILSON AUCTIONED OFF 

ALL HIS INVENTORY. TH!: AUCTIONEER WAS TOMMY COMPTON, 

TELEP HONE 7 61-22 77. 

C.CiMPBELL HEARD THAT BEFORE WILSON CAME TO GRANDVIEW 

HE WAS IN SOME TYPE OF BUSINESS WITH LOU CREWS OF CREWS 

JEWELRY STORE, BUT DOES NOT REMEMBER THE N.~ME OF THE BUSINESS. 
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PAGE THREE KC 44-760 UNCLAS EFT 0 

WHEN WILSON CAME TO GRANDVIEW, HE SPLIT WITH CREWS .~ND LEASED 

A COUNTER FROM KATZ DRUG STORE, TRUr'LAN CORNERS SHOPPING 

CENTER, GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI. VHEN WILSON SPLIT, CREWS WAS 

REAL MAD BECAUSE HE, CREWS, GOT CHE4TED OUT OF SEVER.O:L THOUSAND 

DOLLARS, AND MADE THE COMMENT, "IF I GET A CHANCE I•M 

GO ING TO BUMP THE SON-OF- ,C\-B ITCH OFF". 

SUBSEQUENTLY U ]L SON MOVED FROM KATZ AND OPENED _o, NEW STORE, 

LOCATION AND NAME UNKNOWN •. 

CAMPBELL INDICATED THAT ON J.ANUARY 6, 1969, WILSON FILED 

FOR CANDIDATE FOR MAYOR OF GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI. HE SAID 

WILSON WAS DEFEATED BY A LARGE MARGIN IN APRIL OF 1969. 

CAMPBELL WAS ASKED IF WILSON Wt-\S CAPABLE OF KILLING 

SOMEONE, ,AND HE REPLIED THAT WILSON WAS VERY CAPABLE BECAUSE 

OF HIS TYPE OF CHARACTER. 

CANPBELL SAID THAT LOU CREWS DIED ON AUGUST 22, 1978 

OF C./\ NCER, AND THAT A SAM KAPPER,~, OFFICER, GRAND\! IElt.1 POL ICE 

DEP,~RTMENT, A REAL CLOSE FRIEND OF CREWS, MIGHT BE ABLE 

TO PROV IDE MORE INFORM~.T ION ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN 

CREWS AND WILSON. 
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PAGE FOUR KC 44-760 UNCLAS E F T 0 

SAM LICKTEIG INDICATED THAT HE WAS ON THE CITY COUNCIL 

WHEN WILSON WAS A CANDIDA TE FOR MAYOR IN 1969. HE SAID THAT 

ARNOLD !-!'OLTON RAN AGAINST WILSON ./\ND HOLTON WON THE ELECTION. 

LICKTEIG FEELS TRI\T WILSON 1iJAS VERY STRANGE. HE HEARD 

THAT WILSON KEPT A CONSIGNMENT OF DIAMONDS IN HIS HOUSE, 

AND THAT HE WAS BURGLARIZED ON WHAT SEEMED TO BE A REGULPiR 

BASIS. LICKTEIG SAID HE DOES NOT KNOW HOW HE ST,OiYED IN 

BUSINESS WITH ALL THOSE BURGLARIES. HE ,~LSO SAID THti,T WILSON 

APPEARED TO BE_H~,VING FAMILY PROBLEMS. 

LICKTEIG SAID THAT WILSON LOST THE MAYOR ELECTION BY 

A LARGE VOL 1JME AND DOES NOT KNOW ff ANYONE BACKED HIM UP. 

HE DOES NOT KNOW IF CREWl3 WAS INVOLVED WITH THE ELECTION. 

LICKTEIG SAID TH.t\T ONE Of WILSON9S CAMPAIGN STANDS WAS , 

AS FOLLOWS: "TO OPPOSE SCHOOL D !STRICT CONSOLID.l\TION, 

CONSOLIDATION WOULD MEAN OUR CHILDREN COULD AND WOULD BE 

TRAN SPORTED TO OT HER SCHOOLS 10 TO 15 MILES .fl. WAY, A ND OTHER 

CHILDREN FROM KANSAS CITY TRANSPORTED TO OUR SCHOOLS". 

LICKTEIG SAID THAT WILSON ATTENDED THE UNIVERSITY OF 

TENNESSEE. HE ALSO SAID THAT WILSON WAS A MEMBER Of THE 

KANS,l\S CITY MASONIC LODGE. 

- I 
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/ 

PAGE FIVE KC 44-760 UNCLAS EFT 0 

ED BUSH, LOAN OFFICER, IN CHARGE OF AI~PLANE LOANS 

,~T JOHNSON COUNTY B.~Nl< IN KANSAS, INDICATED THAT WILSON 

APPLIED FOR A LOAN FOR A BONANZA 4434L AIRPLANE IN 1968. 

BUSH SAID T~,T LOU CREWS WAS SHOWN AS A PARTNER IN THE 

Pl.RCHASE OF THIS AIRPLANE. 

THE APPLICATION OF WILSON SHOWS WILSOW S ADDRESS AS 

13125 HICKER, GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI, M'JD HIS PLACE OF BUSINESS 

ti. S: WILBUR S WHOLE SALE JEWELERS, TELEPHONE 331-2500. CREWS 

APPLICATION SHOWS HIS HOME ADDRESS AS HICKMAN MILLS DR IVE 

,C\ND OLD 71 HIGHWAY, AND HIS EMPLOYMENT AS: CLIPPER MANUFACTURERS, 

NO ,~DDRESS OR PHONE GIVEN. 

BUSH SAID THE B.t1NK MADE A CREDIT BUREAU CHECK ON JUNE 5, 

1963. HE SAID THE BILL OF SALE FOR THE BONANZA 4434L IS 

DATED JUNE 6, 1968, WHICH IS AFTER THE DEti,TH OF ~tARTIN 

LUTHER KING, JR •• THE SELLER WAS LISTED AS FISHER S?\LES 

AND SERVICES AND THE BUYER AS CREWS AND WILSON. 

THE AIRA.....t1NE WAS REGISTERED ON JUNE 6TH UNDER THE NAMES 

OF r.R;;-1,15 AND WIL SJN. THE AIRPLANE :1JAS REGISTERED AT THE 

FOLLOWING ADDRESS, 553 NORTH SCOTT, BELTON, MISSOURI, WHICH 

WAS L,ti~TER LE.ARNED THROUGH THE 1969 CRISS-CROSS DIRECTORY 

THAT WILBUR WillLESALE JEWELERS WAS LOC,~TED AT THIS ADDRESS. 
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PAGE SIX KC 44- 760 U N CL A S E F T 0 

BOTH PARTIES SIGNED {l, SEGUR ITY AGREEMENT ON JUNE 6, 1968. 

IN ,0. LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 22, 1968, CREWS AND WILSON SIGNED 

ALL THEIR RIGHTS TO THE AIRPLANE B.4CK TO FI SHER. 

BU SH I ND I CA TED THAT CRE 1.\JS PURCHASED A 196 S T HUND ERB IRD 

0 N OCT OB ER 9 , 19 6 8 FROM PA UL ' S FORD S SALES , INC • , WITH 

VIN 8Y53N138079. THE DATE OF THE LOAN W.t,S OCTOBER 8, 1958. 

BUSH SAID THAT THE BANK SUBSEQUENTLY REPOSSESSED THE CAR 

p,ND SOLD IT ON J tLY 10, 1970. BUSH SAID THAT WILSON WAS THE 

ONLY SIGNER ON THE LOAN FOR THE THUNDERBIRD. 

KANSAS CITY, l,T KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI: CD IN REFERENCE 

TO MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO D !RECTOR AND KANSAS CITY, DATED 

AUGUST 21, 1978, W JLL CONTINUE TO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE EXISTENCE 

OF JEWELRY TR,~DE SHOP ON WALNUT STREET TO ESTABLISH EXISTENCE 

OF INDIVID U.~L ,4S DESCRIBED BY WILSON. 

(2) WILL OBTAIN CREDIT CHECK FOR WILSON TO DETERMINE IF 

ANY TRANS,~CT IONS OCCURRED ON APR IL 4, 1968. 

BT 
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Copy to: 

Report of: 

Date:· 

UNIT! STATES DEPARTMENT OF JusJlt 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTlGATIO}J 

1 - USA, Memphis 

SA JOHN J. · SHERIDAN 
·August 31, 1978 

Office, • Chicago 0 

Field o~ffice File #: 44-1114 -. Bureau File#: 44-3886'.L 

Title: 

Character: 

Synopsis: 

PREDICATION: 

MURKIN 

CIVIL RIGHTS 

DEBAA ANN JONES, Belvidere, Illinois, daughter of BURGESS 
AUDIE WILSON, advised she and her mother were in Memphis 
during the KING assassination and· her father rema:Cned in 
Kansas City, Missouri. Her1n0,the1; ,,called her £sather in 
Kansas City at least twice from M~mphis. WILSON was 
arrested in Brownsville, Texa.s, · about four arid one-half 
years ago and allegedly had a rifle in·his·c.~r. She said 
he definitely has mental problems, is intoxicated. most of 
the time and feels he badly needs psychiatric treatment. -

-RUG-

This investigation was-predLcated upon receipt 
of Memphis teletype to the-Bureau dated_August 19, 1978, 
requesting that DEBRA ANN JO~$ be. ip:tervi.ewed. 

This document contains neithc;r recommendation:/ nor conclusions of the FBI. It is· the property -of the F:e,I arid }s loa~ed_.to ~our agency; it an?- its contents 
are not to be distributC<! outside your agellcy. * U. S, GP0:1975-0;..575-841 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
~ 

Date of transcription ___ 8_/'-----2_3..:_/_7_8 _____ _ 

DEBRA ANN JONES, Lot 106, 2628 Newburg Road, Belvidere, 
Illinois, advised she is the daughter of BURGESS AUDIE WILSON 
and that they lived in Kansas Ci"t:y, Missouri, from 1964 to 
September of 1968. She advised she was a senior in high school 
in 1968 and received a. 1965 white Mustang from her father as a 
graduation prese~t. JONES fitated she was in MemP.his, Tennessee, 
with her mother visiting her maternal grandfather, who was in 
a Baptist hospital-after suffering a heart attack, at the time 
of the KING murder. She and her mother flew from Kansas City to 
Memphis on an unrecalled ai 'tline and stayed three or four days. 
She recalled there were curfew restrictions while they were in 
Memphis. She advised that her father, who was a flight engineer 
on a C-124 and stationed at Richard'-s Gabour Air Force Base, 
remained in Kansas City with her two brothers, STEPHEN and 
MARK WILSON, who were ages 14 and 10. 

JONE~ stated she definitely did not travel to Memphis· 
in the Mustang,and she never made any trips in it with her 
father. She stated the car was in very poor condition gnd 
could not make it to Memphis. 

She recalled that while they were in Memphis her 
mother called Kansas City at least; twice and talked to her 
father. 

Further, she stated she has not seen her father in 
five years but that he calls her frequently. She advised she 

--- received a call last Saturday morning at which time he sounded 
. sober. On thi_s occasion they had a general conversation. JONES 
. adv:Lsed he called her again on Thursday night and was obviously 
intoxicated. On this occasion her 'rather told her the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation (PB!) was going to put him in jail for 
the murder of KING. In addition, he told her the FBI had given 
him a polygraph test. He told her she would be contacted by the 
FBI and that she was to tell the FBI nothing. 

She stated her father is intoxicated most of the 

lntervf ewed on 8/19/78 .;f Belvidere, Illinois CG 44-1114 
File# -----,---------

by SA JOHN J. SHERIDAN: k jd _ Date dictated _ 8_/_2_l_/_7_8 ____ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the !<'HI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and 11.s contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. FBl/DOJ 
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CG 44-1114 

times he calls her and she fee).,s he definitely has mental 
·· ·problems. She knew of no psychiatric treatment, but she 
felt he needed it badly. 

She st'?ted her mother, BETTY L. (Mrs. ·KEITH W.D.) 
WADE, resid~s.at 233 Smith Streets, Barlesen, Texas, and has 
telephone 817-295-2200. Her two brothers live in the same 
area. JONES advised that her father has a sister, LEIDA 
MCGAHEY, 2002 East Eighth Street, Columbus, Mississippi, 
telephone 601-32 7-1141, who usually knows his whereabouts. 

JONES advised her father never indicates where he 
is calling from and has moved around a·great deal since his 

·. divorce four and one-half years ago at Ft. Worth, Texas. She 
stated he was arrested around that time at Brownsville, Texas, 
while intoxicdted in·a bar and after making threats to kill 
his wife. She advised the police found a rifle in his .car. 

Further, she stated her father was congenial when 
sober, but when he drank he was mean and often hit his wife. 
She advised that ~lth9ugh he ~as bigoted she is sure he did 
not kill KING and that he was nof in Memphis at the time 
KING was murdered. · · 

.. 

... 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF iNVESTIGATION 
:, 

D ~te of transcription ---'8"'-'/---=2=5..,_/.....,7'-'8,c___ _____ _ 

PEBRA ANN JONES., Belvidere, Illinois, who is the 
·daughter of BURGESS AUDIE WILSON, advised that she does not 
recall exactly when her father purchased the 1965 Mustang. 
She recalled driving i.t to school for a couple of months 
prior to her gra9uation ancl advised they definitely had this 
vehicle during ea-rly April, 1968. She stated her father 
purchased the car frqm an unknown 1 dealership near Kansas City • 

... 

Interviewed on _8'-'/,_2_3.,_/_7_8 __ ·tt __ B_e_l_v-'--i_d_e_r_e___,_, _I_l_l_i_n_o..c__i_s __ File # _c_c_· ·_4_4_-_1_1_1_4 ___ _ 

by, .:c..__S_A_J_O_HN __ J_ • ....._., _S_HE~R_I_D_.AN_:_k_j~d _______ _ Date dictated-· ----8~/_Z_3~/_7_,_8 ___ _ 

This document i:011lni11s neitht•r rei:0nimcndntio11.s nor concl us i<>ns of lhe FBI. It is t.he property of tlw FBI and is louned t.o 
your agency; it and its eontents ,,rt not to be distributed out.aid" your agency. Fa1100J 
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00 HQ ME 

DE 'KC 7. 8 Aue 78 23 3 7 z 
0 2823 0nr7 AUG 78 _- . RECEIVED 1 ~ 
- vt.. FEOER!',L BURE.&.U7\ 

,- OF !MVESTtGATlOH 
11,,FM KANSAS CIT~/(44-760) coMt-RllfCATIOHS SECTION 

l TO DIRECTOR ,/FBI (44-38861> CIMMED IATE> 
/' ------- --- -· .. - . 

MEMPHI (44-1987> CSUB M) CIMMED IATE> 

BT 

UNCL S E F T 0 

AT ENT ION: 0 MEMPHIS. µ;__TIJ!:{~ 
V 0 

RE MEMPHIS TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND KANSAS CITY, AUGUST 21, 

1978; MEMPHIS TELEPHONE CALL TO KANSAS CITY, AUGUST 21, 1978; 

JACKSON TELETYPE TO D JRECTOR, KANSAS CITY, AND MEMPHIS, 

AUGUSI' 22, 1978; KANSAS CITY TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS,-_,✓--;:·;· 
0~i/ / 

AUGusr 24, 1978; KANSAS CITY TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS'•,~· 

AUGU Sf 2 5, 1978. 

ROBERT JOSEPH SEREDICH, DESCRIBED AS A WHITE MALE, 

BORN 6•L", 265 POUNDS, BLUE EYES, BROWN 

HA IR, SSAN~----~ ND FBI  WAS INTERVIEWED 

ON AUGusr 2 8, 1978. SEREDx.,~\\)o lCATED T_H.\'k_ HE }:IAS NEV.F;Ro o_/ ' . 1_·_ ,:~-- f-/- ' 
~ R£.C-l\J ,ii?....,,. 61 t v/ // , ,,,,.....___ 

HEARD OF A BURGESS AUDIE WILSON. SEREtlicH ALSo7 J.fo1cATED /:- .:.:-.!J ____ 
~;=------.--=-.,_::._"f ~..:-_--•-, ·_........: ~ ~-~-"' -~ 

THAT HE I S NOT FAM IL !AR WITH WILBUR JEWELRY STORE IN BELTON 

123 SEP 25 ·1979 

62cc--; 1s197~ 
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• PAGE TWO UNCLAS E F T 0 

MISSOURI, OR OF LOU CREWS. 

SERED I CH INDICATED THAT HE HAS KNOWN MOST OF THE 

JEWELERS IN THE KANSAS CITY AREA FOR THE PAST TEN YEARS, 

HOWEVER, HE DOES NOT KNOW BURGESS AUDIE WILSON. 

SERED I CH IS THE OWNER OF FECHTER JEWELRY, SUITE 413, 

25 EAST 12TH, TELEPHONE 4 71•8457. 

MITCHELL ZAMMAR WAS INTERVIEWED ON AUGUST 28, 1978. 

ZAMMAR IS NOW MARR IED TO DOR IS CAUSf IN) ZAMMER, WHO OWNS 

DORIS BONDING COMPANY, 731 ANN, KANSAS CITY, KANSAS, 

TELEPHONE 621-5858. ZAMMAR SAID HE IS FAMILIAR WITH 

WILSON, HOWEVER, ONLY ON A CASUAL BAS IS. ZAMMAR IN-

D I CA TED T~T HE MET WILSON THROUGH THURMAN FECHTER, 

NOW DECEASED, FORMER OWNER OF FECHTER JEWELER s. ZAMMAR 

DESCRIBED w n..soN AS BEING VERY NERVOUS. ZAMMAR SOLD A 

RING TO W IL £DN THAT HE PURCHASED FROM FECHTER. ZAMMER 

DESCRIBED THIS AS A ~ALL RING WORTH APPROXIMATELY $300 

TO $400. ZAMMAR SAID THAT HE VISITED WILSON AT HIS PLACE 
- , 

OF BUSINESS TW I CE, IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE MONEY FOR THE 

,RING WIL !:DN PURCHASED FROM ZAMMAR. 
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PAGE THREE UNCLAS EFTO 

ZAMMAR WAS ASKED IF WILSON MADE ANY MENTION THAT 

WILSON HATED BLACKS. , ZAMMER INDICATED THAT WILSON NEVER 

MADE MENTION THAT HE WAS PREJUDICE AGAINST BLACKS. 

ZAMMAR WAS INFORMED THAT WILSON ALLEGED THAT WILSON 

ASSASSINATED MART IN LUTHER KING. HE WAS ALSO· INFORMED 

THAT WILSON RECEIVED A JAPANESE SNIPER R IFEL FROM HIM. 

ZAMMAR REPLIED THAT HE NEVER GAVE OR SOLD A JAPANESE 

SNIPER RIFLE OR ANY OTHER WEAPON TO WILSON. ZAMMAR 

AL SO INDICATED THAT HE NEVER HEARD WILSON TALK ABOUT 
, 

K ILL I NG MART IN LUTHER K I NG. 

UACB. 

BT 

KANSAS CITY DISCONTINUING FURTHER INVESTIGATION, 

M 
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FD-36 (Re:v. 7-27-76) 
~~ 

~ 'I':J{Al"j~iT v1\': PRECEDENCE: 
,- ---, .. , .. D Immediate 

FBI 

\ 

••~ I J~. 
CLASSlF~~~TION: t ~ __,, -

D Teletype 

D Facsimile 

IX] Airtel 

□ ToP sEcRET t-n r - '\ 
D Priority 

D Routine 

D SECRET 

0 CONFIDENTIAL 

DEFT 0 

D CLEAR 

Date ---=9_,_/-=1=8:.+/--!7__,,8"------i 
----------------------------------------------~------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
(ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT, RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

DIVISION) 

:FROM; 

SUBJECT: 

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (C) 

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER9rNG, 
APRIL 4, 1968 

. MEMPHTS, TENNESSEE _ 

JR. 

Re Bureau airtel to Atlanta dated 8/30/78. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and five 
coptes of an LHM dated and captioned as above and suitable for 
d:t:sseJI}inat:ton. 

It was ob·vious, in the interview with STEWART, that 
once he learned the FBI could not get him transferred to the 
Fede·ral Correctional Institute at Memphis, Tennessee, he lost 
interest in cooperating with the FBI. STE!iART wants to trade 
what, if any, information he has for a transfer. He is a 
hardened criminal who has spent most of the last 15 years in 
p~tson. He is not about to give away anything he has for 
nothing. Ire did answer some questions but his answers were 
vagu_e and when asked for specific information to substantiate 

h:is beliefs, he could m?tidl·lon;it,\ 11-1-1-~ 358~ /-~c;I., 
. STEWART appears eager to help prove the innocence of 

JAMES EARL RAY. He said the two were friends and he does not 
believe that RAY killed KING. Some of STEWART'S information 
must be treated with some degree of cynicism. It is hard to 

£)Bureau 
~ Atlanta 
JTP:baw 
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believe that the two shared a cell together for over two years 
and RAY- never expressed a dislike for Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, 
JR., even though ·sTEWART said.RAY disliked blacks and Dr. KING 
was the leading Civil Rights ~ctivist at that time. 

In view of STEWART'S belief that RAY is innocent, 
it is- highly unlikely, he would tend to incriminate RAY in 
f-u.rther interview, say with the House Select Committee on 
As-s-as-s-inations-, and he did not indicate that he knew who 
might Be responsible, if in fact anyone, in aiding RAY in his 
es-cape or who might actually have assassinated Dr. KING. 

STEWART indicated a willingness to talk to the 
House Select Committee on Ass-tlssinations, however, he probably 
wants- to work some sort of deal with them and they should be 
so advised before initiating any talks with him. At best, 
STEWART may be able to provide insights into RAY'S thinking 
and logic, since the two spent two years together, but it is 
doubtful that he can provide any concrete information of 
value to the Bureau. 

2* 
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In Reply, Plea&e Ref er to 
File No. 

.,. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Atlanta, Georgia 

September 18, 1978 

ASSASSINATION OF 
MARTIN LUTHER KING; JR., 

APRIL 4, 1968 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 

The AtlFl,nta Office of the Federal Bureau of Investi"'."' 
gation (FBI) is in receipt of the following information: 

-- --- . - - - -- - - . ---------------- ----------------------
This document contains neither recommendations,nor 

conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ancl is 
16aned to your Agencf; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your Agency. 
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= ;FD-302 (REV. Hl-77) 

' --· ·_ . - ~ -:_ • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION , --_ 

l 
_ , Date of transcription . ,/8/78 

__ ·_-- ,_-. · _ '--·. , _-.•. •-·- _ .. -. -_ -__ -. - _ ·-1~1#.ift. Y,tt{li;- ·--·- . ·:· 
-- -_ . ·-qtyl:lf ft!50 Jnmate regi~trat~on number __ -_-

_· 02492-.135°,Y as J.rtte ~V1El _ . a the U.S. Pen1tent1.ary, Atl;anta, 
-_ Georgi9 _ (U$~A) , ,W@~re~ Ile is i,~esent:Ly· in~rcerated. S'l'EWART 
-was advlse<l of tbe identity of ·. the i11tervi-ewing -Agent and 
of· the t.attire •#.Jf,f_the investigation' -being)conducted~- -
was adv~fsed ·anyCi.Jtformation -furnish~·=may _be Used::in a court 
of law~: ·.iJle .- was also :advisecl that. any; informat;ionJfurnished 

__ w,i:'11 'be i'fum~ to the U.S~ Depar~_nt of Justice_atrrd th~- -
· Bouse-Select(Comid.ttee on -As-sassfnatlons~ - - . 

· -__ -- S~T at<the outset~ _acbrised he di'd not ,ri.sh .. _ 
to provide tbe-Gov~rmnent-- witjaJapy·_tnf~~-~ion, -if the- Gov~rn-­
ment could :not 11elp hlm :be relocated at':k~ Fede;al 'Correcti:-onal 

-. _Ins~itute in_.MEMiphis1 • rt1.'lllessee. - · S'l'ElfAR'r:_j.avised that_ he -
bad re¢ently been - turne·d dQtrn' -Sy- tbe'-~ureau of;:Priso~s_- ia 
his reqµest- for transfer to MemphiJ:t:•- :c~: 'Aft:~r Jt;·~as e-xplained , 
to llim that; the-· Peder al Bureau of Inv~s,t~sat,ton (FBI) . was -· -
not in a position to·· authorize ·ana promise_ sucn t.ransfe.r, 
he hesitatingly agreed to answer some questions. · · 

- _ _ ._ _ STEWART ahised that he and J~ EARL RAY, con­
victed assassin of i>r. · MARTIN LUTHER KIIfG,• JR., were cell-
mates together clt th~ Miss.ouri State ?ris,~,. Jefferson City, 

.. Missou_ri,( -s•ART:;:aald be and RAY wek~,;~t' tbe- Missouri 
Pri$oii together'_ from 1964:until OCtQt,er; "1961 lfhen 'RAY escaped. 
He said. he and' RAY became pretty close :friends~ ·the two 
worltiM in the kitchen t:ogether at- the_ Penitentiary_· in addi-~ion 

_ to,:·sharing tbe same cell. S'I'EWART\.said~ he and RAY used to: · 
tBlk~qiU.te·- a bit- a.oput "escaping. ---RAY was 1n~e~"te4 _in·~ . 
obtaining ta1se · id~ntiflcation -_arid -aoc;~Ilts- to .facili.t~te .. 
llis get•ay o~~- ~ escai;,ed frc:>iii prJ~~'-· S'l'BWART sai<l tie __ 
gave RAY advice_ ori how toobtilin<these dpcumerit:s-.>RAYnever 

. indicated to STEWART'- that: he m(d any?·c.iutside lie1p ·_- in his 
,~ape; but STEWART surmlsed:'tba.t Ii~ ~id;/~· ~ART did no,f __ . 
~-now w)lo tllis ·help might come from J>ut was certain 'it was 
not RAY's brothers. · - · 

STEWART said _ that botjl_ he and !U.Y expressed · a __ 
. s~rong dlsltke -fot: blacks~ _ RAY:neve:r ,saicJ-he Elisliked Dr. 
: J4Al~~:fN _ LUTH. ·Kmq, :,JR~,,- and neyer talk~ about ~illi~ 

File# ·Atlanta 44-2386 

bY ----------S-1\~1-l.u~A:lll.M:uE ... Si!,._;._,i'l'!u-a.___,i;;P~R_ !,!i<OC!:!,,-~o~P..:!,I,.?,:!O~:~c~k.,11_· _· · -"'--,---'---""--~· - · - 9 /8 /78 - - ·oate dictated·,...· __________ _ 

This_•document contains neither _recommendations nor tcincfusion-s of the-FE3f .1t i~ the property of the FBI and-is loaned-to.your agency; . 
_ 1t anci its contents are_ not to_be distributed outside your age-ncy. - --
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~ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT, ROOM 8988, JEH. 

~Iii·-.::­
~~~-

RE MEMPHIS TELEPHONE CALL TO KANSAS CITY AUG. 2·1, 

Assoc. Dir. ___ _ 
O.p. AD Adm. ___ _ 
De,:,. ,\iJ \r,·, · 

Asst. Dir.: __ . ---+•~ 
Ad!'• :..:.2rv. 

\nte:!. --~-r--.: 
u p:• 
Le':c.: :=ou0. __ 
P':.- , :--s::,H·~, ~~r.--'!I 
Re:;. M ,_nt. 
re~':. 3ervs. _.__ 

Training 
Pubic Affs."Off. 

Telephone Rm, ___ 

Directo95 Sec'y 

FOR INFO OF KANSAS CITY, ON AUG. 18, 1978, GENE BARKSDALE, 

SHERIFF, SHELBY COUNTY, TENN., ADVISED THAT ON NIGHT OF AUG• 

17, 1978, HE RECEIVED TWO TELEPHONE CALLS FROM BURGESS AUDIE 

WILSON. WILSON, WHO WAS FORMERLY IN THE TENNESSEE AIR NATIONAL 

GuARD UNIT AT MEMPHIS, TENN., WITH BARKSDALE, INFORMED THE 

SHERIFF HE KILLED DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING IN 1968 AT MEMPHIS 

AND HIS DAUGHTER DROVE A WHITE MuSTANG FROM KANSAS CITY, MO., 

TO MEMPHIS THREE DAYS PRIOR TO KING•s DEATH. HE WANTED TO 

MEET BARKSDALE AT THE HOLIDAY INN, GULFPORT, MISS., ON AUG. 18, 

1978, AND SURRENDER. ARRANGEMENTS WERE MADE FOR WILSON TO MAKE 

AN APPEARANCE A I' THE ;HOLIDAY INN, GULFPORT, WHERE HE WAS CONTACTED 

BY SPECIAL A~ENTS OF THE JACKSON OFFJlJ~ -It- 3 3 jt,/- hJF} 

~ 
620CT "61978~ 

~~-\I ---- I 
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ME 44-1987-SUB M UNCLAS EFT O. 

WILSON WAS BORNL__._ _____ FULTON, MISS. HE 

RESIDED WI TH HIS FAMILY AT GOLDEN, MISS•, UNTIL 193 6 WHEN 

THEY MOVED TO ELDRIDGE, ALA• HE RESIDED AT ELDRIDGE UNTIL 

MAY 2, 1947, WHEN HE ENTERED THE U • S • AIR FORCE. HE WAS 

HONORABLY DISCHARGED FROM THE AIR FORCE IN FEB., 1950. HE 

AND HIS WIFE BETTY LOU MOVED TO MEMPHIS IN 1950. HE LEFT 

MEMPHIS, YEAR NOT FURNISHED, AND MOVED TO· GRANDVIEW, MO., WHERE 

HE BECAME A CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE IN THE AIR FORCE RESERVE 

AND OPERATED A JEWELRY STORE. HE STAYED IN THE AIR FORCE 

uNTIL t970. HE OPERA TED A JEWELRY STORE IN THE KANSAS CI TY 

AREA FROM 1966 UNTIL 1970. WHEN INTERVIEWED BY BUAGENTS 

AUG• 19, 1978, WILSON FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING INFORMA IION: 

IN THE COURSE OF HIS JEWELRY STORE BUSINESS, HE MET A 

WHITE MALE.ITALIAN IN LATE 1960'$ WHO OPERATED A JEWELRY TRADE 

SHOP ON WALNUT STREET IN KANSAS CITY. THIS MALE LATER 

lNTRODuCED HIM TO ANOTHER ITALIAN BY THE NAME OF MITCH CLNU) 

WHO WAS APPROXIMATELY 5' 10" TALL, 190 LBS., BLACK WAVY HAIR, 
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AND HAD SOME BUSINESS CONNECTION WITH A BONDING COMPANY • 

. MlICH DELIVERED JEWELRY TO HIM FOR THE PURPOSE OF HAVING 

STONES REMOVED FROM THE FITTINGS. DUE TO THE VOLUME OF 

JEWELRY MITCH WAS BRINGING TO HIM, HE ASKED MITCH ABOUT IT 

AND MITCH TOLD HIM IT WA~ STOLEN JEWELRY. MITCH INFORMED 

HIM THAT HE, WILSON, WAS'AS DEEPLY INVOLVED IN THE HANDLING 

OF THE STOLEN JEWELRY AS HE, MITCH, WAS AND THIS RELATIONSHIP 

CONTINuED WITH MITCH UNTIL t970l. MITCH BROUGHT UP THE IDEA 

OF KILL ING MARTIN LUTHER KING, INFORMING WILSON THERE WAS A 

$50,000 CONTRACT FOR KING AND THAT HE COULD GET THE MONEY 

FOR WILSON IF HE KILLED KING. MITCH WAS WELL AWARE OF WILSON•S 

THOuGHTS REGARDING KlNG AND THE BLACK CIVIL RIGHTS MOVEMENT. 

APPROXIMATELY FIVE OR SIX MONTHS BEFORE KlNs·s DEATH, WILSON 

COMMENCED GATHERING INFO RE HIS MOVEMENTS UTILIZING A RED 

AND WHITE BONANZA AIRPLANE, REGISTRY NO. 34L, AND A CESSNA 310, 

TWIN ENGINE, BLUE AND WHITE AIRCRAFT. 
' 

MITCH FuR~ISHED WILSON A JAPANESE SNIPER RIFLE WHICH 

WILSON GAVE TO HIS OLDER SON, STEVEN WAYNE WILSON, IN 1975. 

DuRING THE TIME A GARBAGE STRIKE WAS IN·PROGRESS IN MEMPHIS, 

TENN., MITCH CALLED WILSON AT HIS STORE IN GRANDVIEW, MO., AND 

INFORMED HIM KING WAS COMING TO MEMPHIS FOR A RALLY AND 
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INSTRuCTED WILSON TO GO TO MEMPHIS WHERE HE WAS TO MEET 

Two MEN AT THE WONDER BAR AT THE CORNER OF SUMMER AVENUE 

AND WHITE STATION ROAD. WILSON FLEW TO MEMPHIS IN THE 

BONANZA AIRCRAFT AND LANDED AT AN AIRPORT JUST NORTH OF 

RALEIGH, TENN. HIS DAUGHTER, DEBRA, PICKED HIM UP AT THE 

AIRPORT IN ·HER (965 WHITE MUSTANG WHICH WILSON HAD PREVIOUSLY 

BOUGHT FOR HER AND WHICH WAS ·REGISTERED IN HIS NAME IN MO. 

DEBRA WILSON AND HER MOTHER, BETTY LOU, WERE AT THE 

RESIDENCE OF WILSON•s FATHER-IN-LAW, 3095 RUSKIN ROAD, 

MEMPHIS, DuE TO A HEART ATTACK SUFFERED BY WILSON•$ FATHER-IN­

LAW• 

WILSON WENT TO THE WONDER BAR WHERE HE WAS APPROACHED 

BY two WHITE MEN, ONE HAVING AN ACCENT SIMILAR TO PUERTO 

RICAN. THE two MEN,F-URNISHED HIM WITH FBI CREDENTIAL WHICH 

HAD A BLACK AND WHITE PHOTO OF WILSON ON IT AND TOOK HIM TO 

WHERE KING WAS TO_HOLD A RALLY. THEY TOLD HIM HE WAS TO BE 

IN THE CROWD AT THE RALLY AND A DECOY SHOT WAS TO BE FIRED 

AND THEN HE WAS TO SHOOT• THEY TOLD HIM KING HAD A HABIT OF 

RAISING HIS ARMS OVER HIS HEAD WHEN HE WAS MAKING A SPEECH AND 

THE SECOND TIME HE DID SO THE SHOTS WERE TO BE FIRED. 
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ON THE DAY KING WAS KILLED, WILSON WAS IN THE CROWD 

STANDING NEAR A WOOD FENSE APPROXIMATELY SIXTY FEET FROM 

WHERE KING WAS STANDING. WHEN KING RAISED HIS ARMS THE 

SECOND TIME HE SHOT HIM. 

WILSON HAD THE RIFLE STRAPPED TO HIS BELT UNDER A SUIT 

COAT AND ATTACHED TO HIS BELT ON A SWIVEL. THE BARREL 

PROTRuDED FROM BELOW HIS COAT BUT NO ONE QUESTIONED HIM 

CONCERNING IT. AFTER THE SHOOTING, HE WAS STOPPED BY THE 

MEMPHIS POLICE.UPON SHOWING THEM THE CREDENTIAL THEY LET HIM 
. 

GO. HE WALKED ON DOWN THE STREET APPROXIMATELY TWO BLOCKS 

WHERE HE HAD LEFT THE MuSTANG AND PROCEEDED TO HIS FATHER-IN­

LAW' S RESIDENCE. HIS DAUGHTER, DEBRA, THEN TOOK HIM TO THE 

AIRPORT AND HE FLEW BACK TO KANSAS CITY, LANDING Al AN AIRPORT 

ON THE KANSAS SIDE ON THE ROAD TO OLA THE, KANSAS. THIS AIRPORT 

WAS OPERATED BY CFNU> FISHER, FROM WHOM WILSON HAD PURCHASED 

THE BONANZA AIRCRAFT. 

MITCH GAVE WILSON $25,000 IN $20 BILLS ABOUT ONE WEEK 

BEFORE KING WAS KILLED AND GAVE HIM ANOTHER $25,000 AFTER THE 

KILLING AT WHICH TIME WILSON RETURNED THE CREDENTIAL TO MITCH. 
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ITEMS FOUND IN wILSON·s WALLET INCLUDED THE FOLLOWING: 

PRIVATE PILOt•s LICENSE NO.  UNDER NAME BURGESS 

AUDIE WILSON, 13125 HERRICK AVE., GRANDVIEW, MO., GIVING HIM 

AUTHORIZATION TO FLY SINGLE AND MULTI ENGINE AIRCRAFT ISSUED 

BY THE FAA, OKLAHOMA CITY. 

RELATIVES OF WILSON DESCRIBE HIM AS A COMPULSIVE LIAR 

WHO IS UNABLE TO DIFFERENTIATE BETWEEN THE TRUTH AND FANTASY. 

HE IS REPORTED TO BE AN EXTREMELY HEAVY DRINKER AND HIS 

R.ELATIVES FEEL HE IS IN NEED OF PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT. 

KANSAS CITY, WILL ATTEMPT TO ESTABLISH WILSON•$ EMPLOYMENT 

BY AIR FORCE RESERVE AND DUTY STATUS IN 1968, NOTING DR. 

MARTIN LUTHER KING WAS KILLED IN MEMPHIS ON APRIL 4, 1968. 

WILL ATTEMPT THROUGH FORMER NEIGHBORS AND BUSINESS ASSOCIATES, 

NOTI~ WILSON FORMERLY RESIDING 13125 HERRICK AVE., GRANDVIEW, 

MO., AND ON BYERS STREET, GRANDVIEW, AND OPERATED A JEWELRY 

BUSINESS IN KATZ DRUG STORE, KANSAS CITY, SPECIFIC ADDRESS 

NOT KNOWN, AND AT BEL TON, MO., IN SMALL SHOPPING CENTER UNDER 

NAME WILBuR·s JEWELRY, ATTEMPT TO ESTABLISH HIS WHEREABOUTS 

DURING CRITICAL PERIOD, APRIL, 1968. WILL IDENTIFY AND LOCATE 

CFNu> FISHER, WHO REPORTEDLY SOLD WILSON A PLANE AND ALLEGEDLY 

OPERATED AIRPORT WHERE WILSON LANDED FOLLOWING KILLING OF DR. KING. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• • 
fAGE SEVEN ME 44-1987-SUB M UNCLAS EFT 0 

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE EXISTENCE OF JEWELRY TRADE SHOP ON 

WALNUT STREET TO ESTABLISH OR REPUDIATE EXISTENCE OF INDIVIDUAL 

AS DESCRIBED BY WILSON. 

ALL PERSONS INTERVIEWED WHO HAVE PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF 

WILSON SHOu~D BE QUESTIONED RE VERACITY OF WILSON•s ALLEGATIONS 

AND PRESENCE IN MEMPHIS DURING THE CRITICAL PERIOD, APRIL 4, 1968. 

BT 

II 
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J:D-204 (Re,_;, 3-3-59) 

Copy to: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

1 - United States Attorney, Memphis, Tennessee 

Report of: SA RUSSELL E. KALIHER' JR. Office: HOUSTON 
Date: September 9, 1978 

Field Office File#: 44-1509 

MURKIN 

Bureau File#: 44-38861 

Title: 

Character: 

Synopsis: Investigation at Liberty County, Texas, negative 
regarding any information concerning a non child support warrant 
issued at Cleveland, Texas. BOB SORRELL, former employee, 
Hagler Aero Service, Charles W. Baker Airport, Millington, 
Tennessee, interviewed and recalled that BILL WILSON flew 
into the airport on two occasions, perhaps in 1968 or 1969. 
Full scope of interview included in details. 

- RUC -

DETAILS: 

Investigation in this case was predicated upon 
receipt of a communication from the Jackson Office of the 
FBI requesting investigation at Cleveland, Texas, for full 
details concerning a non child support warrant issued against 
BURGESS AUDIE WILSON, JR., also known as BILL. 

On August 19, 1978, LARRY ALLEN, Patrolman, Cleveland 
Texas Police Department, reviewed the files of the Cleveland 
Police Department, but could locate no record identifiable 
with BURGESS AUDIE WILSON, JR. , Date of Birth I 

ALLEN advised that if a non child support warr'--a-n~t_w_e_r_e~i_s_s_u_e_d--,--------' 
in Cleveland, it was probably filed through the Cleveland City 
Court and warrant issued by Judge GLEN JONES, City Judge. 

.. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. FBI/ ooJ 
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.. . .,. 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dcrte of tronscription ____ 9...;./_9;...:/_7.;,...;.8 _____ _ 

1 

BOB SORRELL, Route 1, Box 260, (Beaumont Colony), 
Kountze, Texas, was contacted at his residence where he was 
advised of the identity of Special Agent RUSSELL E. KALIHER,JR. 
who identified himself as a Special Agent of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation. He was advised that any information 
he furnished could possibly be used in a court of law. SORRELL 
was observed to be a white male, age 46, who exhibited no 
physical or mental impairments which would prevent his testifying 
in a court.of law. SORRELL advised he preferred not to furnish 
a signed statement but did furnish the following oral information: 

SORRELL became personally acquainted with BILL WILSON, 
through his, SORRELL's attendance at the Hollywood Baptist 
Church in Memphis, Tennessee, which was pastored by Brothe~ 
WILSON, father of BILL WILSON. SORRELL had no other ass.ociation 
with BILL WILSON except through contact at church. SORRELL 
attended that church as a youngster and continued ·until 
approximately 1958, when his family moved from the neighborhood 
and his attendance stopped. 

He, SORRELL, had no other contact with BILL WILSON 
until after 1967 when SORRELL became employed at Hagler Aero 
Service, Charles W. Baker Airport, Millington, Tennessee, 
telephone number 872-2261. SORRELL was employed part-time 
at Hagler until October or November, 1967 when he became a 
full-time employee functioning as a lineman. 

SORRELL recalled that sometime after becomeing a 
full-time employee that BILL WILSON flew into the airport, 
exact date unrecalled, in a twin Beechcraft (D-18) believed 
to be red and white in color with possibly a blue stripe. 
SORRELL recalled that he, SORRELL, refueled this airplane, but 
he cannot recall the time of day that WILSON arrived at the 
airport: As best recalled by SORRELL, WILSON was wearing 
civilian clothing and paid cash for the fuel purchase. SORRELL 
and WILSON had little conversation other than a routine greeting. 
As best recalled by SORRELL, WILSON stayed overnight and left 
the following day, time unknown. SORRELL does not know how 
WILSON was transported from and to the airport. 

lntervi ewed on 8 / 2 2 / 7 8 ot ___ K ......... a .... 1J .... D-±~z~e-, __._T ... e .... x .... a .... s..._ ___ File # HO 4 4-15 0 9 

SA RUSSELL E. KALIHER, JR./lhh 8/24/78 
by ------------------------ Dote dictoted ----------

3 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it.and jts contents are not to be distributed-outside your agency. 
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. ~~N~s'i!:~~4!~ nf J!~\'1i·,~~;~~/f.~~(~•:,~~i•\ 
~- oo·tober., ._1!~~~a~~n:=o~t~=:If 0f?t!i:li,,- ~~~?1

~l{i 
- arxiival_ J:,.r· _;depart&& <Of WILSO)f ,_ l,u~- d.0e.s b · - ec i ,betiiJ-0 -

.. 

__ v:iaits\ o~cjwn,eir· iri ·.either UtHL'~ · li~s_.}<: ,t advfsEtcf. tha:t 

!!~j:~~:s ;;~Jfh~!f11!a~kb!:• :!tft~y11:t: ._0 ~i=~~!~!1t=~f-.·-
-a. QLEmi, MI~.~E4J;, ¥e!ntenance~ Supeiiviac:tF\ -fflig~er->l\e:ro s_erviee, -· -

'; i6~:;:t:f!;:-,{f e ~e:!!~~\! !le ~:~:i~}~il~!?i~t.?'aea~•y•--
-: >_. - - 'so)RttL·-~a~·-rro :t~f~~~ticin.~a.-t'(l how: iv'tt.so~-~ameF 
:i:nto': pesseseic{:n -!if th~ :aircraft anc ooes' not know whethf!:t" 
~:-was leased. p:r, ownea by him. In recaliing 'the.two visits 
~y/WILSON, SGRREtL has ·a ?' gut feeling" ·tha;j: someone ml!ly -. hg.ye 
~:{)._ with h:i.m an each _ocoasion t "btrt -tn!s -is j~st" a -f•Jtling C .--.- _ 
on his papf: ancl he c~~ supply .. no. inf9:rmaf;op-''tt,;cion(J1,c1t\li{~;· 

_ feeling., .SORRELL had no _infor~tiori ~~u't''a,n:aJ:~J{ort:_~in " -
-Ola-tha', K~-sct.s, where WILSON-- allegedl,y 'landed' 0af'te:t1::aepaii>t:ure 

.c•ti'qm,Ke_mphie.- -_ - ' - - •. - "- '' . -

-. -·- --A~ fqrther baek~otind -!nfo~ma:t:ion, BORREi.4: re¢~lled· 
-$at· _<llll"iJlg ,_ nis\)~ttendsp.ie~ ~t t~e 0;'liollywood- Baptiste' Chll?tch : 

"'-- ti, ge>t ·.tli$• ~P-~$tsian,,thai? ·W:tLSON' was· "in and out-"~~ ~ub.ieu 
atthouglf :tut aoes 'n<!,lt }inow ·th~ -type·. ~ --He, nlEl.y;.:~ve :rteeeived, this 
_infomnat·fen :f~eni -one ·of Wl4SON 'tLs{st~)?S, names :y\ln:reealled. - < . 

-Tllrc;;~th:,:eo:nt,~t .~i~h- WJJ.i~t>N ·'at ehUP9'h;-._ WILSON,- Lafr,eiss~d _SORRELL -
-as the: type ef. guy wbo -~l\<fays ha<t a ~b,f.~ dea-l 1_', ·- 'l<;ind ·of . a _ - •- _ 
,eon. mall p~rsQn.aJ..fty" • ,- Agaa:rt, arid it may°'.have, _been one of 'WIL$0N:' s 
si:ste~ whQ< ,n.ention,ed it,- SOWEI..L': get the, impressiorj. that "< -_- ..• - -
WILSON had Hen-arrested and receiv~d time for"an,unknowrr offense. 
SORRELL a.Eiv-i_sed fh.3.1! cbnta<?t 'with 0

WILSON' ~<~isters was ,·always -- .-. 
·a~" eh:~:ceh._, He again stated that he has -a· '.»gut feelingn that one 

~ - -.. "'-73-.:-::~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.~·, ·•.";.;.";;-;_, 

--i'~> 

•. , 1:..i~~!~~:I!s~=~ :..1er:r:irpor1t:on one ·ot thff ~o 

. Se;eii iJi.•;~~Ls,t:~i~°':•:: ~fflth!lifi; 
WO~ Cl&: nnirorm . to ch1rtt0h on occ.siims • . .. SOJmELL :•was 0 not -
aw~e:: 1:hat(,WXLSI)K ~~ empl~~yed at i'rudenrtaJ Ins~n~<i;. ,_ 
Compaliy,:· ·t>ijt_ dQ~s-:reoall h!s mar_riage to BETTY LQtl JMai~erj _ . · 
name unknown) ,-···oeoa.use BET.TY. 'live-a in-<i!lte same ne~hbO:tthood. 
&0:RRtLL,: had . -rio'' ].nfe~at!qn iibout-< wits ON r~~ cleanip.j' -bq$in~S$ .• -

"· !!e~i~~! :1em~!sT~f:~~;, Na:~oJialrS\i~d;: or-: ,J1a·f wtr..s~N 

.. -
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F[?-2~ (Re'I.. 3-3-59) 
,. 'Jt l.-.- ,,.- J.• .. 

Copy to: 

.. .. .. 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 - USA, Memphis, Tennessee 

Report of, SA DANIEL BELLI CH Office: KANSAS CITY 
Date: 9/13/78 

Field Office File #: KC 44-760 Bureau File#: 44..,.38861 

Title: 

Character: 

Synopsis: 

MURKIN 

CIVIL RIGHTS 

On August 18, 1978, BURGESS AUDIE WILSON turned himself 
over to FBI Agents of the Jackson, Mississippi, Office~ 
WILSON.alleged that he murdered MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
At the time of KING's death, WILSON resided at 13125 
Herrick Avenue, Grandview, Missouri. During the same 
period of time, WILSON owned a jewelry store in Belton, 
Missouri, called Wilburs Jewelry Store. As a result 
of doing business .as a jeweler, he met MITCH ZAMMA,Il · 
who he afu-l~ges gave him a Japanese Sniper Rifle ~-;.:. · 
whi~h he killed KING. ZAMMAR admitted knowing who WILSON 
was,howeveri, he said he does not know anything abput 
WILSON's involvement with the assassination of KING~· 
ZAMMAR only met WILSON once as a result of selling WILSON 
a diamond ring. ZAMMAR said that he had five· brothers 
who are now all deceased. He said that his brother, JIM, 
had a scar on his face as a result of an injury sustained 
as a infant. WILSON also alleges that a LOU CREWS of 
Crews Jewelry Store, Grandview, Missouri, engineered the 
assassination of KING. CREWS died of cancer on August 22, 
1978, before he could be interviewed. According to FAA 
records, WILSON purchased a Bonanza Airplane 414434L from 
FISHER Sales and Services on June 6, 1968. DON FISHER, 
of Fisher Sales and Services, purchased this plane on 
May 27, 1968, from a CORNIE C. MILLER, 9618 Sagamore, 
Kansas City, Missouri. WILSON alleges he used this plane 
to fly from Kansas City to Memphis. FISHER said that 
prior to the time that WILSON purchased the plane from 
him, WILSON rented the plane from him on numerous 
occasions. FISHER said that MILLER, the previous owner, 
never rented the plane to anyone while he was the owner. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and it~ contents 
are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

U.S.GP0:1975-0-575~841 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- - . 

fEDERALBURE~!.1 OF INVESTlGATIOI\I -

Date of transcifjltion 8 /24 / 7 8 

. ~ Af"tei-- being ad-vi~ed or the identity Qt' the 
inter~iewing" Agent~ DOB FISHJlh Fisher S~es a~d ~htlc~,. 
State;Line-:Ai,.rport, Leawood;_ ~ansas, telephone 681-?lt96.-
proy1ded' tile fo1lowing inf"ormatiQn-: - - ·-: . 

_ --- - - - -;lSBS~ ;~~~ba~ed St;ite i1ne- .··Airpo;~t in ~~~64 :~ -
Be remembel"8d'· the sale or a ·Model. G :#56 _ Bonanza to WILSON. _ ~-
He sat'CI :he< doeJ-n,ot-'ie•111ber :the_-- exacf·date~--"boweve~. He 
~id._ h~ ,re.meJ!lbij'l"s.~ tne sale. or the plane -to, WILSON . ~ause 
Fl:SJ:IER origi,ia~;ly p_urehased t~ pl,.ane" rr~nn c. c. MILl..ER,'0 

• _-

-_a tet&ed j!xecutive tor CW-s~n Au._to°'Supply,Co,.o FISHER•-, .. -.. 
tn.t'licated -:tbat MI,LLER b~d- •thft, plane at gta-t;e t=ine Airport - : 
from the titne:.ffIY,.El p_ur~bas-ed tne·.plane:u1itil ·FISHER bou~t .. - -

· 1~. ,from- him.~ ·'F;ISH~R. -it)_di?tf!d "-tp-t_: all ·the: records0 
~, - .;cc,' 

~:r-taining_ t~. the -.sal.e- j.t' the- .a.irc:raft · t~ WILSO.N were --
destrQyed· tn-·a fire···at the airport ·J:ast ·year:. -· , 

.---- . - ~--

' -. - ~ - FISHER thinks . that WILSON?fi.narice.d; the pl tine 
ilith the -Johnson -Count-y-'Bank·; in Kansas. and-:thinks that . _ 

-WI~~ON ·ba<f · a _partner named LOU 'CREWS• ·who. own_s Crews· Jewelers, -• 
Graridvfej,; ·Mt~sour\,• - - - --

FISHER indicated that he thinks -WILSON was a.< .< · 
. Shriner and also that WILSON drank a lot. ' FISHER. saiiL.he ., 

-··thinks· WILSO-H w~. a jewel~r in Grandview; Miss.~uri. -11~.-- · 
cotl_ld;not r~call_ wbe,.tber h4!t .owned ~be.-

0
J!welry store or: -t·r_ 

· he,:workeq · fQf ariQ:.ther .compaQ.y. - · ·· 
-~: ;.c,. .- - -- -

- ·• . . ' <, .r:rsBER'.ln<!i(:ateci that. t~: ~irport :keeps no· reco~<,is 
--or l.and·ings "~r -ta1ceprrs, _-

. {FISBER'·sild' that if":he cannot be contacted at State 
Linl? Airport;, be wi.il· be<a.t "the -1,ake of the,.,Uzarlt~/=-,tt!Jephone, ·· 
Jl4/87J;..5,166. :·· - ;_ ---

bv - SA -DANIEL BELLI CH - ikc 8/23/7. 8 ---:------'=~==-=--=;::===-~-=::.::..----__;_:_.;.,.....~_ ·patemctated -----------------------:r 
- -

This_ document_ ccmtah1s.neither ~e.co_mmen~ations nor c-ooclusion-s:0.f the_ FBI. It is the properti/ot the FB1 and is co_aned to y9ur ai;iericv; 
It ar\d it_s contents are not_ to be distribut""d_ out~ide your agenq1• - · · 
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PS>:ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

, -ED.WARD BUSH~ person _in charge <> f . a:(rplani ·foans, _ 
Johnson County Bank,. Kan~s, telephone 362-7000, after ;;being 
a-010.sed of' the i~nt,i ty of in ~rvfewing Agent, provided t.ne 
followin_g in formation, - ·- · -. 

-,<:. 7 -·. 

- ' _, --- BU;R said -be sea;~h~d- hii~''ril~s :r,gahding the 
.. fiinaneing o:f'a Bona11za.p1;r~·,_purcbas~d ~m·,tf DON F°J:SHER. 
·.BUSH indicated that. a· BUR~if :AUDIE:0·wrLSOl( -did finance -a­
plane purcfiase-0 -from ~FISimR, .th -1968~ - ~-- igd:J.f~ f.e d that his -
records show_that·a·:-cr~,it'1.}ureau-'e.pec~::was made· on- June 5, -
1968. ·. He also indicated tha·t the,tbilL o'f_sale was dated· · -· 
June 6, 1968. - . - - - .,:-· . . - . . - . 

BUSH said Jh~t JULSON!s ·aP,plicant -f'or · the loan 
· : J..is te d his resi dene_e a~. 1<31,25 Bet-1"4*t.,:. Gran~i.e\ff Missouri:.- . .. 

I-J li'S: t.e d his employment as 0:wner: Q:f; V'±+~-11~ Wh-ol~sale_ ciewe1ryc. 
telephone 331-2500. · BU$H>-indicatetf' ttiat there was no, ila~ _ 

. on· the a:pplic-a tion •. -.. 

. . ..· . BUSH j.ndiea ~d. that _Wl,LSO'tl 0•signe:<i_ a ~ec,uri'ty '} -
}-"agreement on June_~. 1~:68.;_ale>n&-•-~ith_-.l,.Q_UCREWS-•. 'He said .- - <,iif 

· Qn Juna. & •. _ l96£fa ,t.be J)'lane ·w~s -~egts tefe.d lis ~ng/bQth 'D.-E.WS 
and WILSQN ill p4r izjerij:~ . ,1be_;:Eui,dret1s"~ o'C tbe regis tra tion of 
thtt ·pfan·e: was 553 Nor th Seo tbj Bel ton.- -·~iSS(?Uri,~-- . , -_ · 

- . - -~ -

.· BUSH ~aid '~~t C~EWS• application sho;ed' bis 
re.$i-dene~ _as -Hickman.- cflll-s Drive;~ Q'1·a 71- liighway. -- Mis 

.~ 7~~;~rnt!~itii:l- ~:~~l;. ~~C:~"~tt~~~~~f~,t~::~ ;~;0 
-- _ . _ .- . . 

'tfafl there an addie:ss ¢~ te\epbone" number "for. C-lfpper .Manufacturing:.,· 

____ ",-.c-

~· - - -- -·*•austt fn-dieatea -~at'tth;~ iti ,efi;tte_;_.,_1: •the fil~- ·,;c -• ----·. 

dated November 22, °'.1968• sta.ting that WILS9N __ an,d ,CREWS . . . 
transferred all rights. in the-aonanza fl443/tJfbac~ to DON FISHER. 
- ·. ,; . . - . > ' . .- ·: . ' ; . <;, / ;,_:__ - . :~, -- :., - - .-~ . 

·.. ·. _ _ . "-- BU~B 1.n dlc;a ted -tb~ t WILSO~, :oil_ Qdtooet- 9~ J-968;:~ 
purchased a 1968 Tbunderq.ird froJJi paul -•Ford Sales~ J~c.-; Ka,n.sas 
Clty. Missouui, VIN !3J83Nl.JSOTg. · ·:-BUSH indica tad that __ the· date 
·of' loan wa~ October s._ 1968. -· He in-dfc_a!;ed _ thit t.ne: -bank __ · 
repo~sessed 

0
the car and 4jspos;f:td of .-it Eln July_ lO-. ,1970., 

lnvestigation on _ 8 /?;l /7fJ· 

-4 
This docµment" cont~f)s· neith,!!;-rE1conim11ndatiotUinen:enc~usiol'lS'Of i"e FB'l; I~ is the:Ptoperty of fhe Fstan_d is l~aned tt(your_agency; 
i_t a_rid. 1ts_contents .are;.not _tG bilc=dt&tributeGI ·o_utsfde y<)ur agencr, - - - .- -. 
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FEDEHALBUREAU·OF INVESTIGATION 

l. 

"l -~, - .... -· Atter ~J;ng idvise(J :or the -faeni;i ty ot. intei-"viel!ing•· .~.- -
:<'1kge11t,fEL1..A BAN~!i, c1e-rk,. -Grandview, Mitssouris' Police_ - · 

- .- · Dep~rtment1 . /t.ele-phone -763-3900,: prqvi§led · the :following --1n.rormation: -,,_ _ --~-- -· - · · -·~ - ·- -.- - · -- .-
-~-:-. 

-.- . -.- . BANK~R said she has n0; re~otd of~ any ·.vi0Iati9ns 
-- :-under the name ,ot BURGESS-- AY!)IE _WIL~QN. -- She al.11c:,_ indieated 

that she_ is nQ.t aware-• of:,:wbere WIL-SON_ ·•Ila$• emplctye~~- -
• ~ '. ~ : '.~~<'. - .• - -- - ~- - - • -·-

8/21/78 _Kansas ·City, Missouri KC 44-76._0 __ 
lnve_stigaffon on----'---"-----'----'---"t --'----'---,-----------'-.,.;.-~___;- File #---'------,.--'----

SA DANIEL BELI,.ICH, --ikc 8/22/78 
by..;.-·----'----,;....---'-~-~-'--~-..:C....__,:~-'-------'-.:...--......:._.:._pate dictated-,----'--------"----------

. ·- . . .- . 5 • ·- . 
T~is do~umenccontains neifher recoinmendatiohs no"r conclusions ?f the FB_I. It is the property 'ot the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its.contents are not. to be distr;buted outside yqur agency.• -
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FD-302 (REV. 3-8-?J) 

. _-__ .. 

.., ,; "-,3' .·. 
FEOERAL BU~EAUOFINVESTIGATION 

~Date of transcription 8/2~ /78 
-:.·Y 

. .. > Aft.er.· ti~ing advfsed' or ~:. ~-nt+ ty "Of 
:futerviewing··Agent',. iJUll~EfELLJ~i ~o.ur;f ;Cl.erk,.·Granclvietr~ 

.MisS<>uri~ tele.1,h<>ne- 7:~3-39_0_o;· provl.de:<1,the rol1,awing ·.· ·. 
in£oration: · · · · · ··· ·· 

.. : .. · . . -~ , Et.Lis' jn<;iJ~~ted ~ thal <in August. 9 ,· 1~9 •. \WIL~ . 
. '"c.~d ::~~·tf~t-·toih. n<>t ·displaying· a:ei ty stick~;·: .~JtlLSOM', ·· ..• 
paid" t}lfl~ttne ·on August. 26i, r9~9. ~.:ELLIS ·said.,~tha~'Wii$0N c.:: .· 
has tt:cf otlier J{iol.ations •.. ~i:Dlfal. -~arrlc ·or miscellan~ll.s. · 

· ·ELLis:>~l.s~:1ndica~d- that .sbe···,qpes.··not ·have· any,inf"orrmition. 
regarlding WILSON•s plac.e of ~mployment. ' . 

'J.. .:: •'· . ·•· . . . . .• • •. ·f/' .. •.. . . :· . . . . 
. T:hfs <:locument·con!alns ne}ther recpn;imendatiofls norc_onc,lusion$ of the FBI.It is.the,prq1=1erty:of the FBJ and is loaned to your agency; 

it a,11ci its,c<Jntents a.re hot to be distributed outside your agency, · · · · · · ,,; · 

I 
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FD-302. (REV. 3-8-77) 

- . . -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 9/7/78-
Date of transcription~--------'--

. . 
. . 

After being advised of the ident,it:y of the interviewing 
Agent, VINCEHARRISON~ Manager, Champer of.~omI!lerce, Grc;t.ndview, 
~1i$souri, telephone 761~9505, te+eph,onieally provided· the' 
following information-: . · · · 

HARRI$0N indicated~;:"tha.E"··:'-1:h~y had-two peopl~ that 
. can. be contacted who knew BU~GESS'•-AUDJ;E .WILSON. .The first,. 
being JOHN CAMPBEI.1.,-Chief o.f,Police, Grandview Police De~ 

apartment, Grand.view, Mis$ouri·, telephone 763-3900. The 
second person is S;AM- LICKTEIG,· telephone 765-1991/ HARRISON 
said thatLICKGEIGwas on the City-counsel when WILSON ran 
for Mayor 0£ Grandview in 1969._ . 

KC 44.-760 

lrivestigatio,ion -.....c......,..-..,.._,---'-......... ;__;__ at--,---,---,---...... -------....;.;..,---'-,---. File #--·--,--___;,;..__.....,..___;,----'"'.;;._-

8/30/78 -. . 

· . -SA -DANIE:;t, BELL.I CH - dk 
ate dictated----'---~-----....;.. ______ _ 

1 _- -- -- - . - . - --!~-- _-, -

:rhis_(l~cument contains neiJherre<:orrimendations nor conclusions of the .i=-a,: l~Js thepropert/pt trie FBf and is loari~d t&:\,r~ur age~cy; 
.it an_d ,t~ c·ontents are. oot to. be distributed .oµtsi.de -yo_i.ri agency.. · · · 0 

• · · · 
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FD-3?2 (REV. 3-8-77) 

FEDERAL BUREAu:oF INVESTIGATION 

1 9/7/78 

Date _of transcri13tion ------'---------

A~ter_being advised of the ide~tity of:the .intervi.ewing 
Agent, SAM LICKTEIG,C te:lephone 76.5-:1991, provided the following 
informa tioil. ' 

'LICKTEIG 
0

i~di&1:ed. that;h~·-·was on the City Council 
when WILSON waeha candidate fo:r Mayor· in 19 ~9. 'He said that 
ARNOLD HOLTON ran aga:ins:t WI:LSON >and HOLTON won the -eiectiqn _•--
by a landslide-~-

- LICKTEIG fe&ls that WILSON. was -very "strange. -- He 
said that·wtt,SON-kept a consignment of diamonds in his house, 
and that he was burglari.zed on ~hat see_emed t9 be a regular., -
basis. -_ LICKTEIG s-'t.ated he does not -know. how he stayed in ----
_ busin~ss_ with all/nis l>urglar'j.es. He alsoJ;aid that-WILSON'; 
appeared to, be having :"fa,inily j;>roi?t~s. \ 

- LICKTEIG said-- that x-WJLSON lost the May.or ~:Lectton by 
a lar_ge volume ,and does not know if- anyone tiacked hi~ up., He 
does not knqw if ·LOU CREWS ·was -involved with the election. 

- -. __ \_L!CKTEI_G said that one of WILSON's -campaign -"stands_ was as 
-· fOiloW&:_ . . - · . - .~. 

- - "TQ dppose ,school district . consoli~a:tion, consolida.-t:ion -
. :would mean .

0
0U:t::. 'Children could and -would be transported-• J:o ; - -

· other schoois- fo t6 15- mi.les awayf an.d'?<>ther childr-en ~ram 
Kansas City transported to our schools • ..-
.. . -. -

._ . . . . . -- . ~ 

-- - LICKTEIG said tha:t .WILSON attended University of 
-Tennessee. --_ He also ·:said that WILSON was a member C of _the 
Kansafo •City Masonic Lo6.ge •• --

- -- 8,1-23/78 - KansaJ;> Cit.y, Missouri · KC 44-7-60 
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